3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER | ORIGINAL 10DEC2013 | GH | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED oo Ten T es
B ECR-18-013572 26AUG2018 | TB TE
2151220-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL Bl | ECR-21-006975 210002021 | JWC | 6B
2151220-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151220-1 B TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151220-? B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151220-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |[2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 a
-] | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- - TE TERMINAL ’ .
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 51790825 CAM. SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT ST
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE aannEREE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NEEEEEERE 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
3.70-4.30 mm [.146- 169 NI 2.00-2.70 mm [.079-.106 INI AT1-.186 IN [4.34-4.72 mm] 120-.125 IN [3.05-3.18 mm] - W W 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL 114-18050 TERMINAL - - - (N 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
appLicATonEd appL1cAT1oNEL £\ R I | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION ) - - - |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED : :
S R N | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S R S B | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
927775- 1 927775-6 1-927775-1 928876 | 921775-1 9211715-86 1-927775-1 9288176- 1 S R N | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
927775-3 927775-1 2-927775-1 928876 -3 921775-3 921T175-1 2-927775-1 928876-3 S I | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
S 2 N A 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRINP HEIGHT WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT @) ||Crivp HElGHT /i LT v 216808572 [SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 8.0 60
SIZE r%j mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L O B R N o-18022-5  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
1 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [ 054+/- 002] g 4 16 AWG 1.48+/-0.05 [.058+/ 0021 7.4 S L T L 133668>-1 |PAWL, FEED 26
0. 75mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [ 0504/~ 002] 9.6 18 AWG 1.29+/-0.05 [ 051+/-.002] 9.3 Ay a a4 27680833 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 12.0 04
R | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S R N | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Lfl R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
CLCOMMERDED S PARL PARTS B 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N I L I R O 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B I T I 07938570 |SCR, BHoC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 32
S 2 N A 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lﬁ\kgSSNECEEéS%wA§Eg§§fP§EESEJJIySEWﬁsiiggYSEggjﬁgTw§§$ mEENBgHE S R N | 28449972~ 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L | 1008883 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
S R N | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
e (N IR | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
R | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl R | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT ENN R R | ST19806 [NSCRT  SHEAR 3
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS AR ’
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N T I B | 1-356885-4 |STOP SHEAR I
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, : T
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED FWARNING 0 A O O c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, ©RONT 10
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY N - ] | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
(ECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERTORM FURTHER DETATLED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT ON INSTALLATION, SET Wlke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N7 1 2 [ 2 1 | 1| 2-1333204-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHTI REFERENCE B [-240641-9 |SPACER 7
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] : : 6
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR S L I c119707-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
R | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . /
N2 2 | [-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
S R N | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N T 22 | 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SUB0RcT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 10DEC2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE Connectivi J(y
CﬁELMN I1DEC2013 C:)?/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIDEC2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ ot Jeepn Bioe Terd
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o * T O R
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151220 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 6 5 4 3 ?
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
@ S —— ] }=—4.5+0.5
TS ('H'REF
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
L L0 T
~_ 22020 - R E F
44 54+0.05
'@@

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

g?
//\

[

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

\Ation | DWN 10DEC2013 o
HOFFNER 5) TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB I1DEC20T3 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIDEC2013 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

A 00779

C=2151220

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REVE%W

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151220-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151220-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
(-2151220-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 21190872-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE _ | LU 2079764°1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— 1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - l l %28?2; zg;“giiHéN%%Og Zlg\t gjf
?Egpfmiirmw[.WAGﬂ@@wij]wgoSO 2.00-2.70 mm [.079-.106 INJ TERM;gLL.1861N [4.34-4.72 mm] 120- 125 IN [3.05-3.18 mm] — o80T INECHANTCAL FFED ASSENBLY 539
ISR wppl 1eaT 1oy @ -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) SPECTIFICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — | 44 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
9277751 927715-6 1-927775-] 928876- | 927175 9271756 1 T-e20ii5-1 | 928876- -] cl19603-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
927775-3 927775-T 2-927775- 928876-3 927775-3 927775-1 2-927775- 1 9288763 ~ bt ) 1018030830 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
. , - | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE 153 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - | | 2844907 -1 POST  LOCKING 98
SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1558887 M%CER CRINPER 87
o 1. 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 0.3 -2 o 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL  FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
*WARNING - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - W 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN O
“..| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ) 1 ; i?ﬁf; gﬁm&TﬁyipM4X6o 2%
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO — SEETIT R TR | 15
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS gggPEEI!ETES%MGAD%E%@E&%SWE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T 1 | 1803602-1 [SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁx REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ | | | 1925061 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
Lfl - | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ 1 1 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S R 450888-3  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - ] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- | 2119806-] INSERT, SHEAR
zf: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT 1 1 1 557780-3  TSPRING. COMPRESSION l ;
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ]
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL N i 5719805-1  ISHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, :
AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED N ] W 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY N | | 5 -1333204-3 |ANVIL . COMBINATION 3
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT :
PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. S L 1-240641-9 |SPACER /
N f f 6
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N 1 | 1-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
‘N 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 10DEC2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 11DEC2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TIDEC2013 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L . APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151220 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

<@
o
D

—= = 4.54+0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

0| oo

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION ] @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
. OO0 \

35.51£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, | REF
REF Figé% /‘

N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

s T TODEC2013 —
N HOFFNER (G TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHTK CLBIN 11DEC2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
{D /\<C: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <3>PJ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE - [wew TTDEC2073 [nave |
m _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe hoplicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : S
AAAAAA +- B
VATERIAL  |FinisH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151220

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ 4 4 EH
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



